
SKI FOR LIFE   Schedule         March 11th – 13th 2022                              MURRAY BRIDGE – RENMARK   
 

DAY  TOWN B’FAST DEPART 
TIMES 

RIVER 
KMS 

ARRIVAL 
TIME 

SCHEDULE DIRECTIONS & DAYTIME 
MEALS 

 O’NIGHT ACCOMMODATION 

 
THURSDAY 
10th March 
 
 

 
MURRAY 
BRIDGE 

    
When you 
get there 

  
Accommodation is via 
Long Island Rd.  Turn at 
the High School & 3rd 
right onto Roper Rd 

  
MURRAY 
BRIDGE. 
Meal will be 
catered for at 
the Caravan 
Park @ 7:00 
 

 
Murray Bridge Resort, 
Marina & C’Van Park 
100 Roper Rd, Murray 
Bridge 
853 26900  

DAY 1 TOWN B’FAST DEPART 
TIMES 

RIVER 
KMS 

ARRIVAL 
TIME 

SCHEDULE DIRECTIONS & DAYTIME 
MEALS 

MAP 
REFERENCE 

O’NIGHT ACCOMMODATION 

 
FRIDAY 
11th March 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Sturt Reserve 
Team Photos 
& Breakfast  
 
7.30AM 
 
 
 

 
Boats can 
be launched 
at the 
Marina just 
below the 
Caravan 
Park and 
then make 
your way to 
Sturt 
Reserve for 
breakfast.  

 
8.45am 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
11.30am 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
3:00pm 
 
 
 
4.45pm 
 
 
 
 
Day 1 Total 

 
62 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

72 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

28 
 

 
 

45 
 
 
 
 

207km 

 
10.45am 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
1.45pm 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
3.45pm 
 
 
 
5.45pm 

 
‘RIVERVIEW 
LODGE’, 
Younghusband 
Holdings Rd 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
SWAN REACH 
River Frontage, 
Park area 
 
 
 
 
 
 
LOCK 1 
BLANCHETOWN 
 
 
MORGAN 
(overnight) 

 
MORNING TEA 
Boats will continue 
through Mannum to 
Young Husband.  Boats 
will stop on the righthand 
side of the river around 
the bend from river 
marking 174 
 
 
 
LATE LUNCH (1:45 – 3:00) 
Park Area on right hand 
side just prior to ferry 
crossing. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
14 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

18 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

64 
 

 
 

71 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
MORGAN 
Dinner will be 
catered for in 
front of the 
Caravan Park. 
BYO Drinks. 
 
Boats can be 
parked 
upstream of the 
ferry WITH 
Security for the 
night. 
 
Boat trailers are 
not to be taken 
into the caravan 
park and are to 
be left in the 
carpark outside. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Morgan Riverside 
Caravan Park 
92 SW Terrace 
Morgan 
8540 2207 
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DAY 2 TOWN B’FAST DEPART 
TIMES 

RIVER 
KMS 

ARRIVAL 
TIME 

SCHEDULE DIRECTIONS & DAYTIME 
MEALS 

MAP 
REFERENCE 

O’NIGHT ACCOMMODATION 

SATURDAY 
12th March 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Depart 
Morgan 
 

Morgan 
7:30 – 8:30 
in front of 
the Caravan 
Park. 

 
8:45am 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
12:30pm 
 
 
 
 
 
2:00pm 
 
 
 
 
 
2.45pm 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
5.00pm 
 
 
 
 
Day 2 Total 

 
38 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

14 
 
 
 
 
 

20 
 
 
 
 
 

43 
 
 
 
 
 
 

6 
 
 
 
 

12 
 
 
 
 

124km 
 

 
10:00am 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
1:00pm 
 
 
 
 
 
2:30pm 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
4.00pm  
 
 
 
 
5.30pm 
 

 
CAUDO WINERY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
LOCK 2 
8543 2246 
 
 
 
 
WAIKERIE 
 
 
 
 
 
OVERLAND 
CORNER 
8588 7021 
(Road Crew only) 
 
 
 
LOCK 3 
8588 7005 
 
 
 
COBDOGLA 
(overnight) 
 
 

 
Short stop over at Cadell 
on the way to Caudo. 
Boats will leave Morgan 
in groups of 10. 
 
Ceremony at Caudo  
(10:00 – 11:30) 
Lunch at Caudo 
(11:30 – 12:30) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Toilet and Fuel if required  
between boat ramp and 
ferry 
 
 
 
Road Crew have the 
option to follow road 
signs to Overland Corner 
Hotel 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
75 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

78 
 
 
 
 
 

82 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

91 
 
 
 
 

93 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
COBDOGLA 
 
Dinner will be at 
the Cobdogla 
Club with a 
return of our 
live auction. 
 
Boats to be 
removed from 
the water or 
can be parked 
in the 
backwater at 
the rear of the 
caravan park 
WITHOUT 
Security. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
COBDOGLA STATION 
CARAVAN PARK 
(08) 85887164 
59 Shueard Rd 
Cobdogla 
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 DAY 3 TOWN B’FAST DEPART 
TIMES 

RIVER 
KMS 

ARRIVAL 
TIME 

SCHEDULE DIRECTIONS & DAYTIME 
MEALS 

MAP 
REFERENCE 

O’NIGHT ACCOMMODATION 

SUNDAY 
13th March 
 
 

DEPART 
COBDOGLA 
CARAVAN 
PARK 

7.30am 
Provided by 
the 
Cobdogla 
Football & 
Netball 
Clubs at the 
Caravan 
Park 

8.15am 
 
 
 
 
 
 
10.15am 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
1.45pm 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Day 3 Total 

47 
 
 
 
 
 
 
27 
 
 
 
 
13 
 
 
 
 
 
 
33 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
5 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
125km 
 

9.30am 
 
 
 
 
 
 
11.00 
 
 
 
 
12.30pm 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2.30pm 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
3.30pm 

LOXTON 
 
 
 
 
 
 
LOCK 4 
8582 1388 
 
 
 
Martin’s Bend 
Berri Ski Club 
 
 
 
 
 
LOCK 5 
8595 5114 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
RENMARK CLUB 

MORNING TEA 
Boat ramp – McMillan St.   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
LUNCH 
Boats to travel past ski 
club to drop skiers and 
then return to ski club on 
correct side of river. 
 
 
Once through the lock 
boats will be stopping 
prior to the Paringa 
Bridge so that all can 
come through to the 
finish in single file past 
the Renmark Club.  
 
River Closure 3:00 – 5:00 
 
 
Skiers will be dropped off 
out the front of the 
Renmark Club & boats 
will continue a further 
300m past the Club to the 
Jane Eliza Reserve. 
 
 
 
 
 

101 
 
 
 
 
 
 

104 
 
 
 
 

106 
 
 
 
 
 
 

111 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

111 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
RENMARK 
 
Presentations, 
drinks & dinner 
will be at the 
Renmark Club. 
 
Boats to be 
removed from 
the water 
Sunday night. 
Boats can be 
taken to 
Calperum 
Station or 
parked at 134 
Fifteenth St 
Renmark for 
those staying in 
town. 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Camping at Calperum 
Station. 
 
Renmark Hotel. 
 
Citrus Valley Motel. 
 
 
 


