DAY	TOWN	B'FAST	DEPART	RIVER	ARRIVAL	SCHEDULE	DIRECTIONS & DAYTIME		O'NIGHT	ACCOMMODATION
			TIMES	KMS	TIME		MEALS			
THURSDAY 10th March	MURRAY BRIDGE				When you get there		Accommodation is via Long Island Rd. Turn at the High School & 3 <sup>rd</sup> right onto Roper Rd		MURRAY BRIDGE. Meal will be catered for at the Caravan Park @ 7:00	Murray Bridge Resort, Marina & C'Van Park 100 Roper Rd, Murray Bridge 853 26900
DAY 1	TOWN	B'FAST	DEPART TIMES	RIVER KMS	ARRIVAL TIME	SCHEDULE	DIRECTIONS & DAYTIME MEALS	MAP REFERENCE	O'NIGHT	ACCOMMODATION
FRIDAY 11th March	Sturt Reserve Team Photos & Breakfast 7.30AM	Boats can be launched at the Marina just below the Caravan Park and then make your way to Sturt Reserve for breakfast.	8.45am 11.30am	62 72	10.45am 1.45pm	'RIVERVIEW LODGE', Younghusband Holdings Rd  SWAN REACH River Frontage, Park area	MORNING TEA  Boats will continue through Mannum to Young Husband. Boats will stop on the righthand side of the river around the bend from river marking 174  LATE LUNCH (1:45 – 3:00) Park Area on right hand side just prior to ferry crossing.	14	MORGAN Dinner will be catered for in front of the Caravan Park.	
									BYO Drinks.  Boats can be parked	
			3:00pm	28	3.45pm	LOCK 1 BLANCHETOWN		64	upstream of the ferry <b>WITH</b> Security for the night.	
			4.45pm  Day 1 Total	45 <b>207km</b>	5.45pm	MORGAN (overnight)		71	Boat trailers are not to be taken into the caravan park and are to be left in the carpark outside.	Morgan Riverside Caravan Park 92 SW Terrace Morgan 8540 2207

DAY 2	TOWN	B'FAST	DEPART	RIVER	ARRIVAL	SCHEDULE	DIRECTIONS & DAYTIME	MAP	O'NIGHT	ACCOMMODATION
			TIMES	KMS	TIME		MEALS	REFERENCE		
SATURDAY 12 <sup>th</sup> March		Morgan 7:30 – 8:30 in front of the Caravan Park.	8:45am	38	10:00am	CAUDO WINERY	Short stop over at Cadell on the way to Caudo. Boats will leave Morgan in groups of 10.  Ceremony at Caudo	75		
	Depart Morgan						(10:00 – 11:30) Lunch at Caudo (11:30 – 12:30)			
			12:30pm	14	1:00pm	LOCK 2 8543 2246		78		
			2:00pm	20	2:30pm	WAIKERIE	Toilet and Fuel if required between boat ramp and ferry	82		
			2.45pm	43		OVERLAND CORNER 8588 7021 (Road Crew only)	Road Crew have the option to follow road signs to Overland Corner Hotel		COBDOGLA  Dinner will be at the Cobdogla Club with a return of our live auction.	
				6	4.00pm	LOCK 3 8588 7005		91	Boats to be removed from the water or can be parked	
			5.00pm	12	5.30pm	COBDOGLA (overnight)		93	in the backwater at the rear of the caravan park WITHOUT	COBDOGLA STATION CARAVAN PARK (08) 85887164 59 Shueard Rd Cobdogla
			Day 2 Total	124km					Security.	Солиобіи

DAY 3	TOWN	B'FAST	DEPART	RIVER	ARRIVAL	SCHEDULE	DIRECTIONS & DAYTIME	MAP	O'NIGHT	ACCOMMODATION
			TIMES	KMS	TIME		MEALS	REFERENCE		
SUNDAY 13 <sup>th</sup> March		7.30am Provided by the Cobdogla Football & Netball Clubs at the	8.15am	47	9.30am	LOXTON	MORNING TEA Boat ramp – McMillan St.	101		
		Caravan Park	10.15am	27	11.00	LOCK 4 8582 1388		104		
				13	12.30pm	Martin's Bend Berri Ski Club	LUNCH Boats to travel past ski club to drop skiers and then return to ski club on correct side of river.	106		
			1.45pm	33	2.30pm	LOCK 5 8595 5114	Once through the lock boats will be stopping prior to the Paringa Bridge so that all can come through to the finish in single file past the Renmark Club.  River Closure 3:00 – 5:00	111	RENMARK  Presentations, drinks & dinner will be at the Renmark Club.	
			Day 3 Total	5 <b>125km</b>	3.30pm	RENMARK CLUB	Skiers will be dropped off out the front of the Renmark Club & boats will continue a further 300m past the Club to the Jane Eliza Reserve.	111	Boats to be removed from the water Sunday night. Boats can be taken to Calperum Station or parked at 134 Fifteenth St Renmark for those staying in town.	Camping at Calperum Station. Renmark Hotel. Citrus Valley Motel.